XR76108 / XR76112
8A and 12A Synchronous Step Down COT Regulators
  Rev. 2C
General Description
The XR76108 and XR76112 are synchronous step-down
regulators combining the controller, drivers, bootstrap
diode and MOSFETs in a single package for Point-of-Load

than 50ns
Note 3: Recommended
Ordering Information(1)
Part Number Operating Temperature Range Package Packing Method Lead-Free(2)
XR76108ELTR-F -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C 5x5mm QFN Tape & Reel Yes
XR76112EL-F -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C 5x5mm QFN Bulk Yes
XR76112ELTR-F -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C 5x5mm QFN Tape & Reel Yes
XR76108EVB XR76108 Evaluation Board
XR76112EVB XR76112 Evaluation Board
NOTES:
1. Refer to www.maxlinear.com/XR76108, www.maxlinear.com/XR76112 for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2. Visit www.maxlinear.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
Electrical Characteristics